
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 
CODE: 050020

DESCRIPTION / NAME:
Sugar Free Milk Chocolate no added sugar with sweetener (Peruvian 
Cocoa: 36% min)

INGREDIENTS: Sweetener : Maltitol (41%), Fairtrade Cocoa Butter, Milk in 
powder, Fairtrade Cocoa Paste, Emulsifier : Soy Lecithin, Natural 
Flavours.
May contain traces of nuts. Gluten Free. Excessive consumption may 
induce a laxative effect. Contains naturally occurring sugars.
COCOA SOLIDS: 36% MIN

CONSERVATION:
Keep in a cool and dry place Shelf life: 22 months

DISPATCH UNIT (Cartons): EAN Code: 8006070114878

SINGLE UNIT BAR:
EAN Code: 8056450920049
Nr. Of Pcs: 50 L/l/h (cm): 19 x 13 x 10
Pallettization (ct. x sheet/nr. sheets): 36 x 12 = 432

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
HACCP: The product complies with EC Regulation 852/2004.
GMOs: The product does not contain and does not come from GMO and 
has no indication on the label in accordance with EC Regulation 1829/2003 
and EC Regulation 1830/2003 on the existence and traceability of GMOs.
RADIATION: The product and its ingredients have not been treated with 
ionizing radiation in accordance with the provisions of EC Directive 1999/2, 
EC Directive 1999/3 and the Legislative Decree 94/01 and subsequent 
amendments.
CONTAMINANTS: residues of contaminants in accordance with the EC 
Regulation 1881/2006 and subsequent amendments.
PACKAGING: The packaging materials comply with the relevant legislation, 
with particular reference to EC Regulation 1935/2004 for materials 
intended for contact with food.

 

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

CERTIFICATIONS

Fairtrade FLO – FLO ID 1449

FAIRTRADE MILK CHOCOLATE 
WITHOUT ADDED SUGAR
GLUTEN FREE 20gr Bar

AVERAGE VALUE /100gr UM TOTAL 
   
Energy kj 2097 
Energy kcal 506 
Fat g 37,8 
Of which saturated g 22,4 
Carbohydrtae g 50,6 
Of which sugar g 8,3 
Of which Polyols g 41,0 
Fibre g 1,7 
Protein g 7,6 
Salt g 0,0 
   
 



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 
CODE: 050020

FAIRTRADE MILK CHOCOLATE 
WITHOUT ADDED SUGAR
GLUTEN FREE 20gr Bar

Otto & Co. Srl  - Via B. Castello 17/R, 16121 Genova
info@ottochocolates.com - www.ottochocolates.com

o
tto

ch
o

co
late

s.co
m

Cioccolato al Latte Senza Zuccheri aggiunti
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 Milk Chocolate Without added sugar
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           Cioccolato al Latte (Cacao: 36% minimo) 
SENZA ZUCCHERI AGGIUNTI, CON EDULCORANTE.
INGREDIENTI: Edulcorante: Maltitolo (41%), Burro di cacao, Latte in polvere, Pasta di cacao,
Emulsionante: Lecitina di soia. Aromi naturali. Può contenere tracce di frutta a guscio.
Un consumo  eccessivo può avere effetti lassativi, contiene naturalmente
zuccheri. Cacao: conforme agli Standard Fairtrade. Totale: 36.1%. Per info: www.fairtradeitalia.it

          Milk chocolate (Cocoa solids 36% min., milk solids 21% min.) 
WITHOUT ADDED SUGARS, WITH SWEETENER.
INGREDIENTS: Sweetener: Maltitol (41%), Cocoa butter, Milk powder, Cocoa paste. 
Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin. Natural Flavours. May induce traces of nuts.  Excessive consumption 
may have a laxative effect. Contains naturally occurring sugars.
Cocoa: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards. Total: 36.1%. Visit:  www.info.fairtrade.net

Da consumarsi 
preferibilmente entro il/
Best before

Otto & Co. Srl
Via B. Castello 17/R, 16121 Genova
www.ottochocolates.com

Made in Italy
Prodotto nello stabilimento di:  

Orsenigo (CO), 
Via Caio Plinio 5/7 

FLO ID: 1449

SENZA GLUTINE

Gluten Free

MADE IN ITALY

Box informations

Length box int. / ext. 
Width of the box int. / ext 
Box height int. / ext. 
Surface of the box 
Weight filled box 
Compression vert. Min. 
Loosening int. length in the box: 
Loosening int. in the width box: 
Loosening int. in the height box: 
RSC - Regular Slotted Container # 125-250 B Flute 
Type of internal partitions: Nothing

184/190 mm
124/130 mm

87/100
0,15 m^2

1,00 kg.
0 kg.

0 mm
0 mm
0 mm

number of Pallets                                                         
Inf. Boxes on pallet 
Boxes lung. pallet 
Boxes for larg. pallet 
number of layers 
Boxes per layer 
Total boxes per pallet

0003

9
4

12
36

432

Type: Euro 1200x800 
Efficiency of the pallet 
efficiency surface 
efficiency volume 
efficiency weight 
Boxes to boxes theoretical maximum: 
Total primary packages per pallet

2

92,63%
92,63%
30,80%

34
0

 Long. C             Width C            height C.          weight C 

pallet not included 
Including the pallet 
Factor Unit Statistics

1170
1200

100

760
800

Unità/US

432
462

0 US/Pallet

1200
1345


